900225273 06/08/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
StoneCastle Partners, LLC		106/08/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	StoneCastle Cash Management LLC
Street Address:	120 West 45th Street, 14th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10036
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3972484	FICA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2124843990 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212 484 3900

jenkins.marylee@arentfox.com, branch.tanya@arentfox.com, Email:

NYIPDocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: Marylee Jenkins Address Line 1: Arent Fox LLP Address Line 2: 1675 Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	033205.00003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marylee Jenkins

TRADEMARK REEL: 004798 FRAME: 0186

900225273

Signature:	/Marylee Jenkins/	
Date:	06/08/2012	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Executed Assignment - StoneCastle Cash Management LLC#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004798 FRAME: 0187

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, STONECASTLE PARTNERS, LLC ("Assignor"), a Delaware limited liability company, of 120 West 45th Street, 14th Floor, New York, New York 10036 has adopted, used and is using the following mark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
FICA	3,972,484	June 7, 2011

AND WHEREAS, STONECASTLE CASH MANAGEMENT LLC "(Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company, of 120 West 45th Street, 14th Floor, New York, New York 10036, is desirous of acquiring said mark and said registration, and any and all goodwill attached thereto.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all right and title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registrations thereof.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004798 FRAME: 0188

RECORDED: 06/08/2012